

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
OPTION 1							
Traffic control, ls	1	229,724.00	229,724.00	108,150.32	108,150.32	159,436.63	159,436.63
Temporary grassing, ac	4.28	1,397.00	5,979.16	1,129.43	4,833.96	350.00	1,498.00
Mulch, tn	106	116.00	12,296.00	346.66	36,745.96	400.00	42,400.00
Construction exit, ea	4	1,382.00	5,528.00	1,769.72	7,078.88	2,781.59	11,126.36
Construct & remove silt control gate, ea	1	682.00	682.00	535.34	535.34	550.00	550.00
Construct & remove rip rap check dams, stone plain rip rap, sand bags, ea	3	584.00	1,752.00	497.14	1,491.42	496.33	1,488.99
Construct & remove rock filter dams, ea	3	787.00	2,361.00	471.62	1,414.86	1,051.33	3,153.99
Construct & remove inlet sediment trap, ea	96	321.00	30,816.00	420.27	40,345.92	185.00	17,760.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence TP A, lf	5984	0.92	5,505.28	0.91	5,445.44	1.00	5,984.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence TP C, lf	5827	0.92	5,360.84	1.56	9,090.12	1.00	5,827.00
Maintenance of check dams, lf	50	38.35	1,917.50	2.69	134.50	2.29	114.50
Maintenance of silt control gate, ea	1	202.00	202.00	76.14	76.14	250.00	250.00
Maintenance of construction exit, ea	4	574.00	2,296.00	392.24	1,568.96	1,470.80	5,883.20
Maintenance of inlet sediment trap, ea	96	80.00	7,680.00	152.14	14,605.44	85.00	8,160.00
Maintenance of rock filter dam, ea	3	160.00	480.00	152.15	456.45	348.96	1,046.88

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Water quality monitoring & sampling, ea	4	29.00	116.00	111.83	447.32	500.00	2,000.00
Water quality inspections, mo	24	524.00	12,576.00	503.21	12,077.04	400.00	9,600.00
Temporary silt fence Type A, lf	11967	2.33	27,883.11	3.14	37,576.38	2.15	25,729.05
Temporary silt fence Type C, lf	11654	2.95	34,379.30	4.62	53,841.48	3.95	46,033.30
Found Bkfill Matl, TP II, cy	206	64.00	13,184.00	52.00	10,712.00	279.56	57,589.36
Grading complete, ls	1	821,222.00	821,222.00	977,217.50	977,217.50	1,748,891.15	1,748,891.15
Gr Aggr Base Crs 6", incl matl, sy	363	17.12	6,214.56	11.49	4,170.87	13.85	5,027.55
Gr Aggr Base Crs 12", incl matl, sy	16467	23.70	390,267.90	18.68	307,603.56	19.16	315,507.72
Recycled Asph conc leveling, tn	624	139.31	86,929.44	131.25	81,900.00	127.22	79,385.28
Recycled Asph conc 12.5 MM superpave, tn	1830	117.02	214,146.60	110.25	201,757.50	99.74	182,524.20
Recycled Asph conc 25 MM superpave, tn	2908	107.66	313,075.28	101.43	294,958.44	92.57	269,193.56
Recycled Asph conc 19 MM superpave, tn	1509	110.28	166,412.52	103.90	156,785.10	92.50	139,582.50
Bitum tack coat, gl	1927	5.85	11,272.95	5.51	10,617.77	5.50	10,598.50
Mill Asph Conc Pvmt, sy	7564	6.97	52,721.08	7.10	53,704.40	3.92	29,650.88
Plain conc pvmt, sy	420	136.23	57,216.60	95.62	40,160.40	139.48	58,581.60
Driveway concrete, sy	196	44.24	8,671.04	53.62	10,509.52	49.87	9,774.52

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Conc sidewalk, sy	4722	38.42	181,419.24	33.77	159,461.94	33.68	159,036.96
Plain conc ditch paving, sy	229	37.26	8,532.54	35.77	8,191.33	40.61	9,299.69
Conc spillway, ea	5	2,387.00	11,935.00	1,090.30	5,451.50	4,989.66	24,948.30
Concrete median, sy	1077	52.40	56,434.80	40.66	43,790.82	63.36	68,238.72
Conc valley gutter, sy	3758	44.24	166,253.92	40.74	153,100.92	51.36	193,010.88
Concrete header curb 6" TP 7, lf	346	12.23	4,231.58	13.98	4,837.08	27.66	9,570.36
Concrete header curb 4" TP 9, lf	409	12.23	5,002.07	13.98	5,717.82	28.14	11,509.26
Conc curb & gutter 8"x30" TP 2, lf	7061	14.55	102,737.55	15.66	110,575.26	20.11	141,996.71
Conc curb & gutter 8"x30" TP 7, lf	558	14.55	8,118.90	15.66	8,738.28	26.30	14,675.40
Pvmt reinf fabric strips, lf	1924	17.47	33,612.28	15.75	30,303.00	7.00	13,468.00
Class B concrete, retaining wall, cy	107	815.00	87,205.00	441.60	47,251.20	516.15	55,228.05
Class A concrete, cy	761	580.60	441,836.60	423.00	321,903.00	521.00	396,481.00
Class B concrete, base or pvmt widening, cy	356	187.00	66,572.00	194.68	69,306.08	234.49	83,478.44
Bar reinf steel, lf	58770	0.97	57,006.90	0.92	54,068.40	0.87	51,129.90
Storm drain pipe 18" H 1-10, lf	4286	47.89	205,256.54	47.84	205,042.24	63.44	271,903.84
Storm drain pipe 18" H 10-15, lf	25	43.64	1,091.00	59.01	1,475.25	88.58	2,214.50

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Storm drain pipe 24" H 10-15, lf	179	50.21	8,987.59	54.55	9,764.45	69.89	12,510.31
Storm drain pipe 42" H 1-10, lf	16	132.59	2,121.44	147.56	2,360.96	112.70	1,803.20
Elliptical pipe, lf	438	82.41	36,095.58	101.24	44,343.12	111.27	48,736.26
Flared end section 24" storm drain, ea	1	857.75	857.75	716.37	716.37	648.36	648.36
Stn dumped rip rap TP 1 18", sy	424	48.90	20,733.60	40.92	17,350.08	53.81	22,815.44
Reconstr storm sew manhole TP 1, ea	1	526.70	526.70	2,549.61	2,549.61	2,146.00	2,146.00
Temporary barrier, lf	477	49.57	23,644.89	45.25	21,584.25	95.39	45,501.03
Changeable message sign, ea	2	19,353.00	38,706.00	18,262.24	36,524.48	14,900.00	29,800.00
Right of Way markers, ea	70	210.00	14,700.00	154.51	10,815.70	115.46	8,082.20
Highway signs, sf	420	22.01	9,244.20	16.66	6,997.20	14.00	5,880.00
Galv steel posts, lf	788	10.60	8,352.80	10.17	8,013.96	7.50	5,910.00
Treated timber pole 40', ea	5	1,408.85	7,044.25	1,353.08	6,765.40	1,878.57	9,392.85
Treated timber pole 35', ea	2	1,408.85	2,817.70	1,353.09	2,706.18	1,878.57	3,757.14
Guy and anchor assembly, ea	6	292.00	1,752.00	279.56	1,677.36	300.00	1,800.00
Steel wire strand cable, lf	530	4.42	2,342.60	4.22	2,236.60	2.75	1,457.50
Guardrail, TP W, lf	156	87.27	13,614.12	84.54	13,188.24	74.95	11,692.20

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Guardrail Anchorage, TP 1, ea	3	1,922.00	5,766.00	1,845.11	5,535.33	1,650.00	4,950.00
Guardrail Anchorage, TP 12, ea	1	4,279.00	4,279.00	4,109.57	4,109.57	3,675.00	3,675.00
Traffic signal installation, ls	2	66,549.41	133,098.82	63,915.27	127,830.54	33,000.00	66,000.00
Pavement marking, bike shared lane, ea	23	407.52	9,372.96	391.39	9,001.97	350.00	8,050.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Arrow TP 1, ea	2	87.33	174.66	83.88	167.76	75.00	150.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Arrow TP 2, ea	5	87.33	436.65	83.87	419.35	75.00	375.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Arrow TP 3, ea	2	174.65	349.30	167.74	335.48	150.00	300.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Arrow TP 6, ea	6	407.52	2,445.12	391.39	2,348.34	350.00	2,100.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Word TP 1, ea	6	174.65	1,047.90	167.74	1,006.44	150.00	900.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Word TP 6, ea	2	174.65	349.30	167.74	335.48	150.00	300.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Word TP 15, ea	8	407.52	3,260.16	391.39	3,131.12	350.00	2,800.00
Thermoplastic 5" white solid traf stripe, lf	8778	0.52	4,564.56	0.50	4,389.00	0.45	3,950.10
Thermoplastic 5" yellow solid traf stripe, lf	5023	0.52	2,611.96	0.50	2,511.50	0.45	2,260.35
Thermoplastic 24" white solid traf stripe, lf	140	8.73	1,222.20	8.39	1,174.60	7.50	1,050.00
Thermoplastic 8" white solid traf stripe, lf	2741	2.91	7,976.31	2.79	7,647.39	2.50	6,852.50
Thermoplastic 5" white skip traf stripe, lf	2274	0.41	932.34	0.39	886.86	0.35	795.90

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Thermoplastic 5" yellow skip traf stripe, lf	643	0.41	263.63	0.39	250.77	0.35	225.05
Thermoplastic traf striping, white, sy	349	5.82	2,031.18	5.60	1,954.40	5.00	1,745.00
Thermoplastic traf striping, yellow, sy	985	5.82	5,732.70	5.60	5,516.00	5.00	4,925.00
Catch basin, GP 1, ea	28	2,990.00	83,720.00	3,799.81	106,394.68	3,142.00	87,976.00
Catch basin, GP 1, addl depth, lf	24	138.83	3,331.92	364.55	8,749.20	306.00	7,344.00
Drop inlet GP 1, EA	51	2,194.00	111,894.00	2,994.15	152,701.65	2,451.00	125,001.00
Drop inlet GP 1, addl depth, lf	11	138.83	1,527.13	353.37	3,887.07	301.00	3,311.00
Storm sewer manhole TP 1, ea	8	4,469.00	35,752.00	2,732.10	21,856.80	2,146.00	17,168.00
Storm sewer manhole TP 1, addl depth CL1, lf	7	138.83	971.81	328.77	2,301.39	282.00	1,974.00
Storm sewer manhole TP 1, addl depth CL2, lf	11	163.98	1,803.78	271.74	2,989.14	323.00	3,553.00
Permanent grassing, ac	8.56	1,630.00	13,952.80	1,341.90	11,486.66	1,150.00	9,844.00
Agricultural lime, tn	20	64.00	1,280.00	16.78	335.60	250.00	5,000.00
Fertilizer mixed grade, tn	9	768.50	6,916.50	782.78	7,045.02	575.00	5,175.00
Fertilizer nitrogen content, lb	428	4.66	1,994.48	1.23	526.44	7.00	2,996.00
Sod, sy	7106	5.76	40,930.56	6.25	44,412.50	6.95	49,386.70
Acer palmatum, ea	7	637.95	4,465.65	1,004.19	7,029.33	1,950.00	13,650.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Fraxinus profunda, ea	35	1,987.45	69,560.75	1,004.19	35,146.65	2,528.00	88,480.00
Hemercoallis species, ea	1654	9.37	15,497.98	10.07	16,655.78	17.50	28,945.00
Ilex cornuta, ea	424	20.38	8,641.12	23.49	9,959.76	45.00	19,080.00
Liquidambar styraciflua, ea	55	3.49	191.95	735.81	40,469.55	22.50	1,237.50
Sambucus canadensis, ea	761	4.37	3,325.57	23.49	17,875.89	18.50	14,078.50
Trachelospermum asiaticum, ea	852	4.89	4,166.28	10.07	8,579.64	17.50	14,910.00
Erosion control mats slopes, sy	3799	1.75	6,648.25	1.68	6,382.32	1.05	3,988.95
Irrigation system, ls	1	10,188.00	10,188.00	7,380.45	7,380.45	12,450.00	12,450.00
Intersection video detection system assembly, ea	3	7,083.00	21,249.00	6,801.20	20,403.60	5,348.00	16,044.00
Rem & fill exist san sewer manhole, ea	1	1,688.00	1,688.00	1,102.50	1,102.50	1,050.00	1,050.00
Rem 6" san sewer pipe, lf	224	7.54	1,688.96	15.75	3,528.00	15.00	3,360.00
Remove 8" water main, lf	35	10.16	355.60	8.40	294.00	8.00	280.00
Remove 12" water main, lf	27	13.17	355.59	10.50	283.50	10.00	270.00
Remove 16" water main, lf	115	14.69	1,689.35	12.60	1,449.00	12.00	1,380.00
San sewer pipe 6", lf	276	52.31	14,437.56	126.00	34,776.00	120.00	33,120.00
San sewer pipe 10", lf	53	96.69	5,124.57	189.00	10,017.00	180.00	9,540.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
San sewer pipe 18", lf	89	115.33	10,264.37	273.00	24,297.00	260.00	23,140.00
San sewer manhole, ea	6	3,258.00	19,548.00	3,990.00	23,940.00	3,800.00	22,800.00
San sewer manhole addl depth, lf	17	142.00	2,414.00	157.50	2,677.50	150.00	2,550.00
Steel casing 12", lf	29	188.50	5,466.50	157.50	4,567.50	150.00	4,350.00
Steel casing 20", lf	30	212.50	6,375.00	210.00	6,300.00	200.00	6,000.00
Water main 6", lf	117	53.70	6,282.90	89.25	10,442.25	85.00	9,945.00
Water main 12", lf	607	61.90	37,573.30	105.00	63,735.00	100.00	60,700.00
Water main 16", lf	147	85.19	12,522.93	147.00	21,609.00	140.00	20,580.00
Cut & cap existing water main, ea	2	834.00	1,668.00	1,365.00	2,730.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
Gate valve 6", ea	1	1,263.00	1,263.00	945.00	945.00	900.00	900.00
Gate valve 8", ea	2	1,637.00	3,274.00	1,575.00	3,150.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
Gate valve 12", ea	1	2,605.00	2,605.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Gate valve 16", ea	3	7,523.00	22,569.00	8,400.00	25,200.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
Tapping sleeve & valve assembly, 12"x6", ea	1	4,782.00	4,782.00	7,350.00	7,350.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
Tapping sleeve & valve assembly, 12"x12", ea	3	8,739.00	26,217.00	9,450.00	28,350.00	9,000.00	27,000.00
Tapping sleeve & valve assembly, 16"x12", ea	1	8,832.00	8,832.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	15,000.00	15,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Fire hydrant, ea	1	4,120.00	4,120.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Concrete thrust collar, 8" pipe, ea	2	1,278.00	2,556.00	7,350.00	14,700.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
Concrete thrust collar, 12" pipe, ea	10	1,466.00	14,660.00	7,875.00	78,750.00	7,500.00	75,000.00
Concrete thrust collar, 16" pipe, ea	1	2,914.00	2,914.00	14,700.00	14,700.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
Remove existing fire hydrant, ea	2	1,851.00	3,702.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Connection to existing 8" water main, ea	1	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,890.00	1,890.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
Connection to existing 12" water main, ea	1	1,092.00	1,092.00	2,730.00	2,730.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
Connection to existing 16" water main, ea	2	1,374.00	2,748.00	4,410.00	8,820.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
12"x6" tee, ea	1	979.00	979.00	1,365.00	1,365.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
16"x8" tee, ea	1	1,460.00	1,460.00	2,730.00	2,730.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
16"x8" tee, ea	1	1,460.00	1,460.00	2,730.00	2,730.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
12"x12" tee, ea	1	1,209.00	1,209.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
12"x18" tee, ea	1	1,096.00	1,096.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
12 Hydra-stops, ea	4	10,467.00	41,868.00	11,025.00	44,100.00	10,500.00	42,000.00
Unforeseen conditions, allowance	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
TOTAL FOR OPTION 1		5,169,452.21		5,192,810.34		6,171,532.77	

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
OPTION 2							
Traffic control, ls	1	423,769.21	423,769.21	202,801.35	202,801.35	249,129.70	249,129.70
Temporary grassing, ac	8.28	1,397.00	11,567.16	1,129.43	9,351.68	350.00	2,898.00
Mulch, tn	201	116.00	23,316.00	346.66	69,678.66	375.00	75,375.00
Construction exit, ea	6	1,474.75	8,848.50	1,769.71	10,618.26	2,781.50	16,689.00
Construct & remove silt control gate, ea	14	530.84	7,431.76	666.68	9,333.52	450.00	6,300.00
Construct & remove temporary pipe slope drain, lf	140	11.00	1,540.00	15.26	2,136.40	16.05	2,247.00
Construct & remove rip rap check dams, stone plain rip rap, sand bags, ea	21	412.33	8,658.93	612.38	12,859.98	496.18	10,419.78
Construct & remove rock filter dams, ea	3	787.00	2,361.00	586.84	1,760.52	1,051.33	3,153.99
Construct & remove inlet sediment trap, ea	251	340.75	85,528.25	320.61	80,473.11	175.00	43,925.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence TP A, lf	18506	0.82	15,174.92	1.10	20,356.60	1.00	18,506.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence TP C, lf	6159	0.92	5,666.28	1.56	9,608.04	1.00	6,159.00
Maintenance of check dams, lf	226	12.41	2,804.66	2.70	610.20	2.28	515.28
Maintenance of silt control gate, ea	14	100.10	1,401.40	76.07	1,064.98	250.00	3,500.00
Maintenance of construction exit, ea	6	563.20	3,379.20	392.24	2,353.44	1,470.80	8,824.80
Maintenance of inlet sediment trap, ea	251	101.30	25,426.30	152.13	38,184.63	75.00	18,825.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Maintenance of rock filter dam, ea	3	160.00	480.00	152.15	456.45	348.96	1,046.88
Water quality monitoring & sampling, ea	6	29.00	174.00	111.83	670.98	500.00	3,000.00
Water quality inspections, mo	24	524.00	12,576.00	503.21	12,077.04	400.00	9,600.00
Temporary silt fence Type A, lf	37010	2.92	108,069.20	3.51	129,905.10	2.00	74,020.00
Temporary silt fence Type C, lf	12316	3.01	37,071.16	4.64	57,146.24	3.75	46,185.00
Found Bkfill Matl, TP II, cy	206	64.00	13,184.00	52.00	10,712.00	279.56	57,589.36
Grading complete, ls	1	1,450,550.00	1,450,550.00	1,860,016.86	1,860,016.86	2,964,909.78	2,964,909.78
GR Aggr Base Crs, incl matl, tn	3550	50.39	178,884.50	27.15	96,382.50	30.99	110,014.50
Gr Aggr Base Crs 6", incl matl, sy	363	17.12	6,214.56	11.49	4,170.87	13.22	4,798.86
Gr Aggr Base Crs 12", incl matl, sy	16467	23.70	390,267.90	18.68	307,603.56	19.16	315,507.72
Aggr Surf Crs, tn	401	26.93	10,798.93	28.90	11,588.90	29.86	11,973.86
Recycled Asph conc leveling, tn	4163	129.79	540,315.77	120.75	502,682.25	110.22	458,845.86
Recycled Asph conc 12.5 MM superpave GP 2 only, tn	2922	111.40	325,510.80	102.90	300,673.80	98.24	287,057.28
Recycled Asph conc 12.5 MM superpave GP 1 or 2, tn	1830	117.02	214,146.60	105.00	192,150.00	98.24	179,779.20
Recycled Asph conc 25 MM superpave, tn	3049	107.67	328,285.83	101.59	309,747.91	92.32	281,483.68
Recycled Asph conc 19 MM superpave, tn	1862	110.04	204,894.48	102.74	191,301.88	92.50	172,235.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Bitum tack coat, gl	4311	5.85	25,219.35	5.51	23,753.61	5.50	23,710.50
Mill Asph Conc Pvmt, sy	39728	6.97	276,904.16	7.54	299,549.12	3.22	127,924.16
Plain pc conc pvmt CL 3, 10", sy	420	136.23	57,216.60	89.79	37,711.80	143.47	60,257.40
Driveway concrete, sy	196	44.24	8,671.04	50.35	9,868.60	49.77	9,754.92
Conc sidewalk 4", sy	2512	37.25	93,572.00	26.76	67,221.12	26.69	67,045.28
Conc sidewalk 5", sy	4722	38.42	181,419.24	31.71	149,734.62	33.59	158,611.98
Conc sidewalk 6", sy	4854	44.23	214,692.42	36.19	175,666.26	31.63	153,532.02
Conc sidewalk 8", sy	2313	52.38	121,154.94	49.98	115,603.74	55.89	129,273.57
Plain conc ditch paving 4", sy	229	37.26	8,532.54	33.59	7,692.11	40.54	9,283.66
Conc spillway, ea	12	2,387.00	28,644.00	1,023.75	12,285.00	4,985.05	59,820.60
Concrete median, sy	1218	52.40	63,823.20	41.06	50,011.08	64.45	78,500.10
Conc valley gutter, sy	3758	44.24	166,253.92	38.25	143,743.50	50.53	189,891.74
Concrete header curb 6" TP 2, lf	3923	12.23	47,978.29	11.83	46,409.09	19.07	74,811.61
Concrete header curb 6" TP 7, lf	346	12.23	4,231.58	13.13	4,542.98	27.65	9,566.90
Concrete header curb 4" TP 9, lf	409	12.23	5,002.07	13.13	5,370.17	28.13	11,505.17
Conc curb & gutter 8"x30" TP 2, lf	19183	14.55	279,112.65	14.70	281,990.10	19.54	374,835.82

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Conc curb & gutter 8"x30" TP 7, lf	558	14.55	8,118.90	14.70	8,202.60	26.25	14,647.50
Pvmt reinf fabric strips, lf	2832	17.47	49,475.04	13.13	37,184.16	6.50	18,408.00
Class B concrete, cy	33	174.59	5,761.47	205.92	6,795.36	441.94	14,584.02
Class B concrete retaining wall, cy	205	815.00	167,075.00	500.49	102,600.45	868.97	178,138.85
Class A concrete, cy	761	580.60	441,836.60	423.00	321,903.00	521.00	396,481.00
Class B concrete, base or pvmt widening, cy	553	201.76	111,573.28	184.08	101,796.24	233.90	129,346.70
Bar reinf steel, lf	59215	0.97	57,438.55	0.92	54,477.80	0.88	52,109.20
Storm drain pipe 12" H 1-10, lf	42	52.23	2,193.66	81.03	3,403.26	75.85	3,185.70
Storm drain pipe 15" H 1-10, lf	751	50.04	37,580.04	63.47	47,665.97	61.04	45,841.04
Storm drain pipe 18" H 1-10, lf	7760	49.84	386,758.40	54.77	425,015.20	66.54	516,350.40
Storm drain pipe 18" H 10-15, lf	25	43.64	1,091.00	59.88	1,497.00	88.58	2,214.50
Storm drain pipe 24" H 1-10, lf	474	60.91	28,871.34	72.37	34,303.38	83.68	39,664.32
Storm drain pipe 24" H 10-15, lf	179	50.21	8,987.59	56.61	10,133.19	69.89	12,510.31
Storm drain pipe 30" H 1-10, lf	142	72.42	10,283.64	87.72	12,456.24	84.47	11,994.74
Storm drain pipe 36" H 1-10, lf	13	94.72	1,231.36	168.02	2,184.26	111.86	1,454.18
Storm drain pipe 42" H 1-10, lf	16	132.59	2,121.44	152.39	2,438.24	112.70	1,803.20

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Side drain pipe 12" H 1-10, lf	729	45.22	32,965.38	25.34	18,472.86	51.59	37,609.11
Side drain pipe 15" H 1-10, lf	144	46.38	6,678.72	39.09	5,628.96	59.65	8,589.60
Elliptical pipe, lf	438	82.41	36,095.58	97.30	42,617.40	111.27	48,736.26
Flared end section 12" side drain, ea	28	628.38	17,594.64	644.50	18,046.00	696.43	19,500.04
Flared end section 15" side drain, ea	2	628.42	1,256.84	644.53	1,289.06	696.44	1,392.88
Flared end section 18" storm drain, ea	1	632.84	632.84	644.51	644.51	540.36	540.36
Flared end section 24" storm drain, ea	3	797.15	2,391.45	777.36	2,332.08	648.01	1,944.03
Stn dumped rip rap TP 1 18", sy	424	48.90	20,733.60	40.92	17,350.08	53.81	22,815.44
Stn dumped rip rap TP 3 18" sy	35	110.00	3,850.00	39.12	1,369.20	66.10	2,313.50
Plastic filter fabric, sy	35	2.51	87.85	3.95	138.25	19.77	691.95
Rem bus shelter, ea	2	476.27	952.54	1,667.66	3,335.32	1,562.04	3,124.08
Reconstr catch basin, ea	1	724.31	724.31	3,285.42	3,285.42	2,938.00	2,938.00
Reconstr storm sew manhole TP 1, ea	4	720.49	2,881.96	2,112.38	8,449.52	1,778.00	7,112.00
Reset highway sign, ea	2	174.60	349.20	279.57	559.14	100.00	200.00
Temporary barrier, lf	477	49.57	23,644.89	45.25	21,584.25	95.39	45,501.03
Changeable message sign, ea	2	19,353.00	38,706.00	18,866.09	37,732.18	14,900.00	29,800.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Right of Way markers, ea	108	210.00	22,680.00	154.51	16,687.08	115.46	12,469.68
Highway signs TP 9, sf	528	21.06	11,119.68	21.14	11,161.92	14.00	7,392.00
Highway signs TP 11, sf	128	23.23	2,973.44	22.32	2,856.96	15.00	1,920.00
Galv steel posts, lf	1219	10.60	12,921.40	10.17	12,397.23	7.50	9,142.50
Treated timber pole 40', ea	5	1,408.85	7,044.25	1,353.08	6,765.40	1,878.57	9,392.85
Treated timber pole 35', ea	2	1,408.85	2,817.70	1,353.09	2,706.18	1,878.57	3,757.14
Guy and anchor assembly, ea	6	292.00	1,752.00	279.56	1,677.36	300.00	1,800.00
Steel wire strand cable, lf	530	4.42	2,342.60	4.22	2,236.60	2.75	1,457.50
Guardrail, TP W, lf	156	87.27	13,614.12	83.81	13,074.36	74.95	11,692.20
Guardrail anchorage TP 1, ea	3	1,922.00	5,766.00	1,845.11	5,535.33	1,650.00	4,950.00
Guardrail anchorage TP 12, ea	1	4,279.00	4,279.00	4,109.57	4,109.57	3,675.00	3,675.00
Traffic signal installation, ls	2	66,549.41	133,098.82	63,915.27	127,830.54	33,000.00	66,000.00
Solid traffic stripe 5" white, lf	1618	1.16	1,876.88	1.12	1,812.16	1.00	1,618.00
Pavement marking, bike shared lane, ea	23	407.52	9,372.96	391.39	9,001.97	350.00	8,050.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Arrow TP 1, ea	11	87.33	960.63	83.87	922.57	75.00	825.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Arrow TP 2, ea	71	87.33	6,200.43	83.87	5,954.77	75.00	5,325.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Arrow TP 3, ea	2	174.65	349.30	167.74	335.48	150.00	300.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Arrow TP 6, ea	6	407.52	2,445.12	391.39	2,348.34	350.00	2,100.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Word TP 1, ea	8	174.65	1,397.20	167.74	1,341.92	150.00	1,200.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Word TP 6, ea	4	174.65	698.60	167.74	670.96	150.00	600.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking Word TP 15, ea	8	472.52	3,780.16	391.39	3,131.12	350.00	2,800.00
Thermoplastic 5" white solid traf stripe, lf	25894	0.52	13,464.88	0.50	12,947.00	0.45	11,652.30
Thermoplastic 5" yellow solid traf stripe, lf	17733	0.52	9,221.16	0.50	8,866.50	0.45	7,979.85
Thermoplastic 24" white solid traf stripe, lf	556	8.73	4,853.88	8.39	4,664.84	7.50	4,170.00
Thermoplastic 8" white solid traf stripe, lf	16683	2.91	48,547.53	2.79	46,545.57	2.50	41,707.50
Thermoplastic 5" white skip traf stripe, lf	2588	0.41	1,061.08	0.39	1,009.32	0.35	905.80
Thermoplastic 5" yellow skip traf stripe, lf	8830	0.41	3,620.30	0.39	3,443.70	0.35	3,090.50
Thermoplastic traf striping, white, sy	360	5.82	2,095.20	5.60	2,016.00	5.00	1,800.00
Thermoplastic traf striping, yellow, sy	985	5.82	5,732.70	5.60	5,516.00	5.00	4,925.00
Raised pvmt markers TP 1, ea	77	5.82	448.14	5.60	431.20	5.00	385.00
Raised pvmt markers TP 3, ea	296	5.82	1,722.72	5.60	1,657.60	5.00	1,480.00
Catch basin, GP 1, ea	87	2,773.85	241,324.95	3,893.75	338,756.25	3,209.00	279,183.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Catch basin, GP 1, Spcl Des, ea	2	2,714.82	5,429.64	3,176.96	6,353.92	2,683.00	5,366.00
Catch basin, GP 1, addl depth, lf	46	160.94	7,403.24	358.96	16,512.16	302.00	13,892.00
Drop inlet, GP 1, ea	91	2,063.25	187,755.75	2,397.21	218,146.11	1,961.00	178,451.00
Drop inlet, GP 1, addl depth, lf	17	174.26	2,962.42	355.60	6,045.20	302.00	5,134.00
Storm sewer manhole TP 1, ea	29	3,415.30	99,043.70	2,183.54	63,322.66	1,778.00	51,562.00
Storm sewer manhole TP 1 addl depth CL 1, lf	12	155.49	1,865.88	326.53	3,918.36	280.00	3,360.00
Storm sewer manhole TP 1 addl depth CL 2, lf	11	163.98	1,803.78	382.44	4,206.84	322.00	3,542.00
Junction box, ea	5	1,941.66	9,708.30	2,790.04	13,950.20	2,415.00	12,075.00
Permanent grassing, ac	16.56	1,630.00	26,992.80	1,341.90	22,221.86	1,050.00	17,388.00
Agricultural lime, tn	43	64.02	2,752.86	16.78	721.54	250.00	10,750.00
Fertilizer mixed grade, tn	17	768.50	13,064.50	782.78	13,307.26	575.00	9,775.00
Fertilizer nitrogen content, lb	813	4.66	3,788.58	1.23	999.99	7.00	5,691.00
Sod, sy	18273	5.76	105,252.48	5.95	108,724.35	6.50	118,774.50
Pelleted lime, lb	600	5.82	3,492.00	1.16	696.00	0.50	300.00
Acer palmatum, ea	7	637.95	4,465.65	956.37	6,694.59	1,950.00	13,650.00
Fraxinus profunda, ea	35	1,987.45	69,560.75	956.37	33,472.95	2,528.00	88,480.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Hemercoallis species, ea	1654	9.37	15,497.98	9.59	15,861.86	17.50	28,945.00
Ilex cornuta, ea	424	20.38	8,641.12	22.37	9,484.88	45.00	19,080.00
Lagerstroemia hybrids 'Muscogee', ea	25	534.00	13,350.00	733.79	18,344.75	585.00	14,625.00
Lagerstroemia hybrids 'Tonto', ea	8	370.84	2,966.72	520.79	4,166.32	675.00	5,400.00
Liquidambar styraciflua, ea	55	3.49	191.95	700.77	38,542.35	22.50	1,237.50
Sambucus canadensis, ea	761	4.37	3,325.57	22.37	17,023.57	18.50	14,078.50
Mullenbergia capillaris, ea	306	21.77	6,661.62	22.37	6,845.22	45.00	13,770.00
Spring application fertilizer, lb	150	5.82	873.00	2.13	319.50	5.00	750.00
Landscape mulch, sy	600	2.39	1,434.00	6.27	3,762.00	7.50	4,500.00
Trachelospermum asiaticum, ea	852	4.89	4,166.28	9.59	8,170.68	17.50	14,910.00
Erosion control mats slopes, sy	3799	1.75	6,648.25	1.68	6,382.32	1.05	3,988.95
Bench, ea	11	1,476.48	16,241.28	1,520.86	16,729.46	1,509.80	16,607.80
Bus pavilion, ea	4	11,523.25	46,093.00	10,177.36	40,709.44	8,335.24	33,340.96
Irrigation system, ls	1	10,188.00	10,188.00	8,413.50	8,413.50	12,450.00	12,450.00
Intersection video detection system assembly, ea	3	7,083.00	21,249.00	6,801.20	20,403.60	5,348.00	16,044.00
Rem & fill exist san sewer manhole, ea	1	1,688.00	1,688.00	1,174.16	1,174.16	1,050.00	1,050.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Rem san sewer pipe 6", lf	224	7.54	1,688.96	16.78	3,758.72	15.00	3,360.00
Remove 2" water main, lf	65	20.00	1,300.00	5.60	364.00	5.00	325.00
Remove 8" water main, lf	160	10.16	1,625.60	8.95	1,432.00	8.00	1,280.00
Remove 12" water main, lf	27	13.17	355.59	11.18	301.86	10.00	270.00
Remove 16" water main, lf	115	14.69	1,689.35	13.42	1,543.30	12.00	1,380.00
San sewer pipe 6", lf	276	52.31	14,437.56	134.19	37,036.44	120.00	33,120.00
San sewer pipe 8", lf	126	60.29	7,596.54	201.29	25,362.54	180.00	22,680.00
San sewer pipe 10", lf	53	96.69	5,124.57	201.29	10,668.37	180.00	9,540.00
San sewer pipe 18", lf	89	115.33	10,264.37	290.75	25,876.75	260.00	23,140.00
San sewer manhole TP 1, ea	8	2,945.00	23,560.00	4,249.35	33,994.80	3,800.00	30,400.00
San sewer manhole TP 1 addl depth, lf	25	182.00	4,550.00	167.74	4,193.50	150.00	3,750.00
Steel casing 12", lf	29	188.50	5,466.50	167.74	4,864.46	150.00	4,350.00
Steel casing 20", lf	30	212.50	6,375.00	223.65	6,709.50	200.00	6,000.00
Water main 2", lf	65	30.00	1,950.00	33.55	2,180.75	30.00	1,950.00
Water main 6", lf	117	53.70	6,282.90	95.06	11,122.02	85.00	9,945.00
Water main 12", lf	823	61.90	50,943.70	111.83	92,036.09	100.00	82,300.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Water main 16", lf	147	85.19	12,522.93	156.56	23,014.32	140.00	20,580.00
Cut & cap existing water main, ea	6	834.00	5,004.00	1,453.73	8,722.38	1,300.00	7,800.00
Gate valve 2", ea	1	500.00	500.00	559.13	559.13	500.00	500.00
Gate valve 6", ea	1	1,263.00	1,263.00	1,006.43	1,006.43	900.00	900.00
Gate valve 8", ea	2	1,637.00	3,274.00	1,677.38	3,354.76	1,500.00	3,000.00
Gate valve 12", ea	4	2,605.00	10,420.00	3,354.75	13,419.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
Gate valve 16", ea	3	7,523.00	22,569.00	8,946.00	26,838.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
Abandonment of water valves, ea	1	750.00	750.00	5,032.13	5,032.13	4,500.00	4,500.00
Tapping sleeve & valve assembly 12"x6", ea	1	4,782.00	4,782.00	7,827.75	7,827.75	7,000.00	7,000.00
Tapping sleeve & valve assembly 12"x12", ea	7	8,739.00	61,173.00	10,064.25	70,449.75	9,000.00	63,000.00
Tapping sleeve & valve assembly 16"x12", ea	1	8,832.00	8,832.00	16,773.75	16,773.75	15,000.00	15,000.00
Fire hydrant, ea	2	4,120.00	8,240.00	5,591.25	11,182.50	5,000.00	10,000.00
Concrete thrust collar 8" pipe, ea	2	1,278.00	2,556.00	7,827.75	15,655.50	7,000.00	14,000.00
Concrete thrust collar 12" pipe, ea	18	1,466.00	26,388.00	8,386.88	150,963.84	7,500.00	135,000.00
Concrete thrust collar 16" pipe, ea	1	2,914.00	2,914.00	15,655.50	15,655.50	14,000.00	14,000.00
Remove existing fire hydrant, ea	3	1,851.00	5,553.00	1,118.25	3,354.75	1,000.00	3,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Ft. Benning Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0043

April 25, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Connection to existing 2" water main, ea	2	250.00	500.00	1,341.90	2,683.80	1,200.00	2,400.00
Connection to existing 8" water main, ea	1	1,012.00	1,012.00	2,012.85	2,012.85	1,800.00	1,800.00
Connection to existing 12" water main, ea	5	1,092.00	5,460.00	2,907.45	14,537.25	2,600.00	13,000.00
Connection to existing 16" water main, ea	2	10,374.00	20,748.00	4,696.65	9,393.30	4,200.00	8,400.00
12"x6" tee, ea	1	979.00	979.00	1,453.73	1,453.73	1,300.00	1,300.00
16"x8" tee, ea	1	1,460.00	1,460.00	2,907.45	2,907.45	2,600.00	2,600.00
16"x8" tee, ea	1	750.00	750.00	2,907.45	2,907.45	2,600.00	2,600.00
12"x12" tee, ea	1	1,209.00	1,209.00	1,789.20	1,789.20	1,600.00	1,600.00
12"x8" tee, ea	1	1,096.00	1,096.00	1,789.20	1,789.20	1,600.00	1,600.00
12" Hydra-Stop, ea	4	10,467.00	41,868.00	11,741.63	46,966.52	10,500.00	42,000.00
Unforeseen conditions, allowance	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
TOTAL FOR OPTION 2		9,419,842.91		9,560,255.93		10,752,465.93	

Statements of "No Bid":

- 1. Earth-Scapes, Inc.
- 2. McMath-Turner Construction